



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2987/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27688/2025

MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar Mahiya,
Adv.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANOTHERS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State
SI Abhimanyu, PS- Sonia
Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
19.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

"SS"