



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2987/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27688/2025

MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
Adv. ASC (Crl.) for the
State along with Mr. Arjit
Sharma & Ms. Sakshi Jha,
Advs.
SI Urvashi, Insp. Deepak,
PS Sonia Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. Counsel for petitioner is not available.
2. List on 22.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

“SK”